

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P. (C) No. 3163 of 2022

Sangram Keshari Jena and Others ***Petitioners***
Mr. Asok Mohanty, Senior Advocate
-versus-
State of Odisha and Others ***Opposite Parties***
Mr. P.K. Muduli, Additional Government Advocate

CORAM:
THE CHIEF JUSTICE
JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

Order No.

ORDER
08.02.2022

02. 1. Notice at this stage is limited to prayer (2) which is a challenge to Rules 3, 6, 12, 18 and 19 of the Odisha Senior Court Manager and Court Manager of the High Court and District Court (Method of Recruitment and Condition of Service) Rules, 2020 as being unconstitutional.
2. Opposite Party No.5 is not a necessary party, it is accordingly deleted. The amended memo of parties be filed within a week.
3. Mr. P.K. Muduli, learned Additional Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of Opposite Party Nos.1, 2 and 3. Copies of the memo of writ petition be served on him.
4. Counter affidavit be filed within eight weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed by the next date.
5. List on 28th March, 2022.

(Dr. S. Muralidhar)
Chief Justice

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge