

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P. (C) No.3163 of 2022

Sangram Keshari Jena and others* *Petitioners

Mr. Asok Mohanty, Senior Advocate
-versus-

State of Odisha and others* *Opposite Parties

Mr. P. K. Muduli, Additional Government Advocate

**CORAM:
THE CHIEF JUSTICE
JUSTICE R. K. PATTANAİK**

**ORDER
19.07.2022**

Order No.

03. 1. Reply of Opposite Party No.3 filed today in Court is taken on record. Copy of the same be served on learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Petitioner within three working days. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
2. List on 23rd November, 2022.

***(Dr. S. Muralidhar)*
*Chief Justice***

***(R. K. Pattanaik)*
*Judge***