

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.3163 of 2022

***Sangram Keshari Jena
& Others***

.....

Petitioners

Mr. A. Mohanty, Sr. Counsel assisted by Mr. D. Pattnaik, Adv.

-Versus-

State of Odisha & Others

.....

Opp. Parties

Mr. D. Nayak, AGA

**CORAM:
JUSTICE S. TALAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO
ORDER
13.12.2022**

Order No.

- 04.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
 2. In view of the order passed today in WP(C) No.25471 of 2022, let the matter be listed on 19.01.2023.
 3. It appears from the record that then exchange of pleadings in this writ petition is completed.

**(S. Talapatra)
Judge**

**(Savitri Ratho)
Judge**