

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**W.P.(C) No.3163 of 2022**

***Sangram Keshari Jena and others***

.....

***Petitioners***

***Mr.D.Pattanaik, Advocate***

Vs.

***State of Odisha and others***

.....

***Opposite Parties***

***Mr.D.Nayak, AGA***

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE S.TALAPATRA**  
**JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

**ORDER**  
**19.01.2023**

**Order No.**  
05.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. In view of the order passed in W.P. (C) No.25471 of 2022, let the matter be listed on 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.
3. It may be noted that the exchange of affidavits is complete.

**(S.Talapatra)**  
**Judge**

**(Savitri Ratho)**  
**Judge**

*Bichi*