

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 3163 of 2022

**Sangram Keshari Jena &
Others**

....

Petitioners

Mr. D. Pattanaik, Adv.

State of Odisha & Others

....

Opp. Parties

Mr. D. Nayak, AGA
(For O.Ps. No. 1 to 4)

Mr. P.K. Parhi, DSGI
(O.P. No.5)

CORAM:

JUSTICE S. TALAPATRA

JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER
20.02.2023

Order No.
06.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. In view of the order passed in W.P.(C) No. 25471 of 2022, let the matter be listed on 3rd March, 2023.

(S. Talapatra)
Judge

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge

A.K. Rana