

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P. (C) No.3163 of 2022

Sangram Keshari Jena and others

Petitioners

Mr.Asok Mohanty, Sr.Advocate
assisted by Mr.D.Pattanayak, Advocate

Vs.

State of Odisha and others

Opposite Parties

Mr.D.Nayak, AGA

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.TALAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER
28.03.2023

Order No.

07.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. It has been stated by Mr.Asok Mohanty, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr.D.Pattanayak, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners that he has received the counter affidavit from opposite parties No.3 and 4. In response thereof, the petitioners have also filed their rejoinder.
3. Hence, the objection as recorded by the Registry stands moved.
4. Let the matter be listed on 17th April, 2023 along with W.P. (C) No.25471 of 2022.
5. Mr.Asok Mohanty, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr.D.Pattanayak, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners has submitted the note of submission and list of dates along with the memo of citations in Court today, which are taken on record.
6. Mr.D.Nayak, learned Additional Government Advocate appears for the opposite parties.

Bichi

(S.Talapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

