



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 3163 of 2022

*Sangram Keshari Jena and others* .... *Petitioners*

Mr. A. Mohanty, Sr. Advocate

-versus-

*State of Odisha & others* .... *Opposite Parties*

Mr. G.N. Rout, ASC

Mr. P.K. Parhi, ASGI

**CORAM:**

**Mr. JUSTICE D. DASH**

**Mr. JUSTICE V. NARASINGH**

**ORDER**  
**25.07.2024**

**Order No.**

**09.**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement (virtual/physical) mode.

2. As prayed for, list this matter along with W.P.(C) Nos.31102 of 2022 and 25471 of 2022 on 05.08.2024.

***(D. Dash)***  
***Judge***

***(V. Narasingh)***  
***Judge***

*PKS/Santoshi*