



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No. 3163 of 2022

Sangram Keshari Jena ***Petitioners***
& others

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pattnaik, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & others ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. Rabi Narayan Mishra
Addl. Govt. Advocate

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.K. SAHOO

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

Order No.

ORDER
05.08.2024

10. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid arrangement (video conferencing/physical mode).
2. Place this matter before any other Bench in which one of us (Mr. Justice Chittaranjan Dash) is not a Member.

(S.K. Sahoo)
Judge

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge