



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 3163 of 2022

Sangram Keshari Jena and others ***Petitioner***

Mr. Ashok Mohanty, Senior Advocate

-versus-

The Union of India & Others ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. M. K. Khuntia, A.G.A.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

24.09.2024

Order No.

14. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
2. List this matter on 22.10.2024.

(Chakradhari Sharan Singh)
Chief Justice

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

Subhalaxmi