



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 3163 of 2022

*Sangram Keshari Jena & Others*

.....

*Petitioners*

Mr. Ashok Mohanty, Senior Advocate

Mr. Prafulla Kumar Rath, Senior Advocate

-versus-

*State of Odisha & Others*

.....

*Opp. Parties*

Mr. K.C. Kar, Government Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

**ORDER**

**05.12.2024**

**Order No.**

19.

**W.P.(C) No. 3163 of 2022, W.P.(C) No. 25471 of 2022, W.P.(C) No. 31102 of 2022 & W.P.(C) No. 5163 of 2023**

These matters are taken up through hybrid Mode.

2. List these matters on 11.12.2024 at 2.00 p.m.

**(Chakradhari Sharan Singh)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Savitri Ratho)**  
**Judge**

*Sukanta*