



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.3163 of 2022

Sangram Keshari Jena and others ***Petitioners***

Mr. Ashok Mohanty, Senior Advocate
and Mr. Prafulla Kumar Rath, Senior Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. Kailash Chandra Kar, Government Advocate

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
AND
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

ORDER

18.07.2025

Order No.

22. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
2. On the consent of the parties, list this matter on 5th August, 2025 along with other connected matters listed today.

(Harish Tandon)
Chief Justice

(M.S. Raman)
Judge

MRS/Laxmikant