



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.3163 of 2022

Sangram Keshari Jena and others ***Petitioners***

Represented By Adv. –
Mr. Asok Ku. Mohanty, Sr. Advocate
along with Mr. D. Pattanaik, Advocate
Ms. Sagarika Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others ***Opp. Parties***

Represented By Adv. –
Mr. D. Mohanty, AGA for O.P.Nos.1, 2 & 3
Mr. R.N. Mishra, Advocate for O.P.No.4
Opposite Party No.5- None

CORAM:

JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK

JUSTICE MRUGANKA SEKHAR SAHOO

ORDER

01.09.2025

(Hybrid Mode)

Order No.

24.

1. Mr. R.N. Mishra, learned counsel submits that he has been engaged by opposite party no.4 on 04.08.2025. Though he has been provided with the Paper Book it does not contain certain documents such as rejoinder and documents annexed thereto. He seeks leave to obtain copy of the same/soft copy from the available records of this Court.
2. The Registry shall provide the copy/soft copy in accordance with the prevailing Rules.



3. Mr. Mohanty, learned Senior Advocate for the petitioners submits that the matter has been pending since long. It involves the continuance of the Court Managers in various Courts in the State. It is submitted that the said issue has already drawn attention of the learned Apex Court and in certain States, the matter has been resolved as per the direction of the Apex Court in I.A. No.279 of 2010 [SLP(C) No.1022 of 1989].
4. Mr. Mishra, learned counsel shall obtain instruction in response to the submission of learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners.
5. List on 9th October, 2025.

(Manash Ranjan Pathak)
Judge

(Mruganka Sekhar Sahoo)
Judge