



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P. (C) No. 3163 of 2022

Sangram Keshari Jena & Others **Petitioners**

Represented by –
Mr. Ashok Mohanty, Sr. Advocate
along with Mr. Debashis Pattanaik, Advocate.
Mr. P.K. Rath, Sr. Advocate
along with Ms. Sagarika Sahoo, Advocate.

-Versus-

State of Odisha and Others **Opp. Parties**

Represented by –
Mr. Debaraj Mohanty, AGA
(for Ops.1, 2 & 3)
Mr. R.N. Mishra, Advocate
(Empanelled Counsel for O.P.4)
along with Mr. M.K. Swain, Advocate.
Mr. P.K. Parhi, DSGI (for O.P.5)

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK
AND
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MRUGANKA SEKHAR SAHOO**

ORDER
01.12.2025

(Hybrid Mode)

Order No.

27. 1. Mr. M.K. Swain, learned counsel on behalf of Mr. R.N. Mishra, learned empanelled counsel appearing on behalf of Opp.Party No.4 submits that Mr. Mishra has some personal difficulty and he is not appearing today.



2. As we had observed earlier, the matter shall be taken up tomorrow, i.e. on 02.12.2025.

(Manash Ranjan Pathak)
Judge

(Mruganka Sekhar Sahoo)
Judge

S.K. Parida