



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.3163 of 2022

Sangram Keshari Jena and others ***Petitioners***

Represented By Adv. –
Mr. Asok Mohanty, Sr. Advocate
along with Mr. Debashis Pattanaik, Advocate
Ms. Lopamudra Pradhan, Advocate
Ms. Sagarika Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others ***Opp. Parties***

Represented By Adv. –
Mr. Debaraj Mohanty, AGA
(for O.Ps.1, 2 and 3)
Mr. R.N. Mishra, Advocate
(Empaneled Counsel for O.P.4)
Mr. P.K. Parhi, DSGI (for O.P.5)

CORAM:
JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK
JUSTICE MRUGANKA SEKHAR SAHOO

ORDER
02.12.2025
(Hybrid Mode)

Order No.
28.

1. We have further heard learned Sr. Advocate Mr. Mohanty on behalf of the petitioners.
2. Mr. Mishra, learned empaneled counsel for O.P.4 refers to the Order No.3 dated 18.02.2021 disposing of W.P.(C) No.10326 of 2020 paragraph-3. At this stage we notice that in the counter affidavit the said aspect has been mentioned in paragraph-20 filed on behalf of High Court of Orissa.



3. Paucity of time intervenes.
4. List on 19.01.2026 along with connected cases, when efforts shall be made for completion of hearing of the matter.

Liberty to mention.

(Manash Ranjan Pathak)
Judge

(Mruganka Sekhar Sahoo)
Judge

Radha/Gs