



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.3163 of 2022

Sangram Keshari Jena and others ***Petitioners***
Represented By Adv.
Mr. Prafulla Kumar Rath, Sr. Advocate
Along with Ms. Sagarika Sahoo, Advocate
-versus-

State of Odisha and others ***Opp. Parties***
Represented By Adv.
Mr. Debaraj Mohanty, AGA
(for opposite parties nos.1 to 3)
Mr. R.N. Mishra, Advocate
(Empaneled Counsel for O.P.4)
Mr. P.K. Parhi, DSGI
(for opposite party no.5)

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK
AND
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

ORDER

19.01.2026

(Hybrid mode)

Order No.

- 29.** 1. The matter may be listed along with connected matters before a Bench, where one of us, Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Judge is not a Member, who represented on behalf of the opposite party no.4, Registrar General, High Court of Orissa, Cuttack before the Hon'ble Apex Court in the matter involved in these cases.
2. Registry to do the needful.

(Manash Ranjan Pathak),
Judge

(Sibo Sankar Mishra),
Judge